
From: lesley lodge
To: thwaite-ed@tiscali.co.uk
Subject: Fw: Problem Report Form
Date: 28 October 2012 13:04:58

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Walking Environment <walking.environment@ramblers.org.uk>
To: Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk 
Sent: Friday, 14 September 2012, 10:22
Subject: FW: Problem Report Form

Dear Mr Lodge,
 
Thank you for reporting this problem to us. I have been in contact with our local footpath
officer and he informs me that it has been lodged with the person in charge with â€˜bridges
and roadside fixturesâ€™ Mr Tom Shuttleworth who should be in contact with you directly.
 
Our local footpath officer has investigated the matter himself and found that the footpath
according to the definitive map does not exist. There has never been an official public footpath
across the roadway only either side of the dual carriageway.
 
Kind regards,
Emily Shaw
Volunteer and Policy Support Officer
 
 
From: phil bullen [mailto:philipbullen375@yahoo.co.uk] 
Sent: 13 September 2012 10:17
To: Walking Environment
Subject: Re: Problem Report Form
 
Dear Emily,
 
Unusal problem with this footpath,according to the definitive map it does not exist!
Two footpaths end at either side of the dual carriageway but there has never been an
official public footpath across the roadway.
This is a very busy dual carriageway and in todays Health and Safety environment
and the current financial climate i dont think we will get anywhere with it.
 
Regards,
 
Phil.
 
From: phil bullen <philipbullen375@yahoo.co.uk>
To: Walking Environment <walking.environment@ramblers.org.uk> 
Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2012, 14:29
Subject: Re: Problem Report Form
Dear Emily,
This problem had been logged by the rights of way dept. of Wigan Council and passed on
to the relevant section, in this case the the person in charge of "bridges and roadside
fixtures" a (Mr Tom Shuttleworth) who does not appear to have sorted it out.
Rights of way dept.will speak to him about the problem.
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Regards,
 
Phil.
 
From: Walking Environment <walking.environment@ramblers.org.uk>
To: philipbullen375@yahoo.co.uk 
Sent: Monday, 6 August 2012, 11:05
Subject: FW: Problem Report Form
Dear Philip,
 
A path problem report form for your attention and possible follow up.
 
Many thanks,
Emily
 
From: Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk [mailto:Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk] 
Sent: 02 August 2012 20:01
To: Walking Environment
Subject: Problem Report Form
 
 
Path Problem Report Form Information
Contact Details
First Name  Mr. Leslie
Last Name  Lodge
Email Address  Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk
Telephone Number  01942 709699
Address 1  2, Osborne Rd.
Address 2  Lowton, Nr. Warrington
City  Cheshire
Postcode  Wa3 2pd
 

  
Report
Details   

Path from  Grid Ref SJ 630971
Path to  Grid Ref SJ 631962
Exact
Location  Grid Ref SJ 633969

Date
Encountered  17/10/2011

Type of
Path  Footpath

County /
Unitary
Authority

 Wigan Metropolitan Borough Council

District/
Parish or
Community
Council

 Lowton

Dear Sir , After repairs to bridge on the
A580 East Lancs Road Lowton Map Ref SJ
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Details of
the Problem  

634969 the contractor ( Wren Construction)
removed the public footpath sign and
blocked the path where it crosses the road
with a crash barrier. I first reported this to
WMBC footpaths dept. on 17/10/2011 and
was told they would consult the contractors.
After several weeks of waitihg with no
response I again rang on 20/2/2012 to be told
that the person who deals with this was on
holiday but would pass on the message.
Again no response.I rang again on 18/4/2012
to be told they knew nothing about it . To
date still nothing been done. Maybe you can
do something because i have got nowhere.

Ramblers
Member?  No

   
 

Click here to report this email as spam.
 

Get involved: Facebook,Twitter: @RamblersGB,
#Ramblers, Blogs sign up to our e-newsletters

http://www.ramblers.org.uk/
| www.ramblers.org.uk/scotland |

www.ramblers.org.uk/wales

   
The Ramblersâ€™ Association is a registered charity (England & Wales no 1093577, Scotland no
SC039799) and a company limited by guarantee, registered in England & Wales (no 4458492).  Registered
office: 2nd floor, CamelfordHouse, 87-90 Albert Embankment, London SE1 7TW
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